
Purpose: __________________________________________________________ Problem – Solution  
 
 
 
 

The Giant Jam Sandwich  
 

Title: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Characters?

 

Setting? 

Itching Down 
Hot summer 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bap the Baker 
Farmer Seed 
Mayor Muddlenut
4 million wasps 
________________________________Problem 

 
Four million wasps fly into town and are a 
nuisance. 

________________________________Solution 

 
Almost all of the wasps are stuck in a giant jam 
sandwich. 

List the EVENTS on the back.



Events  
 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Mayor Muddlenut calls a meeting for the 
villagers. 

First, 

 
Bap the Baker comes up with a plan to make a 
giant jam sandwich and trap the wasps in it. 

 
The villagers work together to make dough 
and bake the bread. 

Next, 

 
They bring the bread to Farmer Seed’s field. 

After that, 

 
Six men saw two slices of bread off the loaf. 

Then 

 
Farmer Seed uses his tractor to spread jam 
and butter on one slice of bread. 

 
The wasps go to eat the jam and get stuck. 

 
Helicopters and a flying tractor drop the 
other slice of bread onto the sandwich. 

Finally, 



The Recipe for the Paragraph: 
 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Introductory Sentence 
 

Problem 
 

Events 
 

Solution 
 

Concluding Sentence 
 
 

Put an I in front of Introductory Sentence 
Put a P in front of Problem 
Put a 1, 2, 3, 4 in front of each event 
Put an S in front of Solution 

Color #1 

Put a C in front of Concluding Sentence 

Color #2 Circle Transition Words 

Color #3 Underline Juicy Words 

Beginning 
 

   ↓ 
 

Middle 
 

   ↓ 
 

End 
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